

GAHC010004302010



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/25/2010

SMTI. MAYA DAS and 2 ORS
W/O LATE BIPUL DAS.

2: CHANDU DAS @ SANJAY DAS

S/O LATE BIPUL DAS.

3: SMTI PINKI DAS

D/O LATE BIPUL DAS
ALL ARE R/O SANKAR NAGAR
TOKOBARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP M
GUWAHATI

VERSUS

SMTI. TARUNI DAS and 2 ORS
W/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS.

2: PRASANTA DAS

S/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS.

3: SMTI GITANJALI DAS

D/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS
ALL ARE R/O KUMARPARA
GUWAHATI

For the appellant (s) : Mr. B. D. Deka, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mr. P. K. Kalita, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

27.02.2025

Mr. B. D. Deka, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that he has been telephonically requested to appear in the matter by the appellants.

2. It would not be proper on the part of this Court to hear the appellants in absence of any power being filed on behalf of the appellants.

3. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant