

GAHC010004302010



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/25/2010**

SMTI. MAYA DAS and 2 ORS  
W/O LATE BIPUL DAS.

2: CHANDU DAS @ SANJAY DAS

S/O LATE BIPUL DAS.

3: SMTI PINKI DAS

D/O LATE BIPUL DAS  
ALL ARE R/O SANKAR NAGAR  
TOKOBARI  
GUWAHATI  
DIST. KAMRUP M  
GUWAHATI

VERSUS

SMTI. TARUNI DAS and 2 ORS  
W/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS.

2: PRASANTA DAS

S/O LATE BAHABENDRA DAS.

3: SMTI GITANJALI DAS

D/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS  
ALL ARE R/O KUMARPARA  
GUWAHATI

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.H K DEKA, MR.P CHOUDHURY,MR.P SUNDI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.R J BORDOLOI, MR.P DEKA,MR.P K KALITA,MR.N

DAS,MR.G J SAIKIA

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 01.04.2026**

Mr. A. Islam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N. Das, learned counsel for the respondents, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter on 30.04.2026.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 30.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**