

GAHC010004302010



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/25/2010

SMTI. MAYA DAS and 2 ORS
W/O LATE BIPUL DAS.

2: CHANDU DAS @ SANJAY DAS

S/O LATE BIPUL DAS.

3: SMTI PINKI DAS

D/O LATE BIPUL DAS
ALL ARE R/O SANKAR NAGAR
TOKOBARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP M
GUWAHATI

VERSUS

SMTI. TARUNI DAS and 2 ORS
W/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS.

2: PRASANTA DAS

S/O LATE BAHABENDRA DAS.

3: SMTI GITANJALI DAS

D/O LATE BHABENDRA DAS
ALL ARE R/O KUMARPARA
GUWAHATI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.H K DEKA, MR.P CHOUDHURY,MR.P SUNDI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.R J BORDOLOI, MR.P DEKA,MR.P K KALITA,MR.N

DAS,MR.G J SAIKIA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

30.04.2026

Heard Mr. P. Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. N. Das, learned counsel for the respondents.

Heard in part.

Registry shall list the matter on **28.05.2026**, as part heard.

In the meantime, Mr. Das, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce the original copy of the Mortgage Deed, which was exhibited before the learned Trial Court as 'Exhibit-I'.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant